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THE TARIFF (MISCELLANEOUS) AMENDMENT ORDER (NO. 2)
1992

CATHERINE A. TIZARD, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL
At Wellington this 13th day of July 1992
Present:

HER EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 9 of the Tariff Act 1988, Her Excellency the Governor-
General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive
Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. Title and commencement—(1) This order may be cited as the Tariff
(Miscellaneous) Amendment Order (No. 2) 1992.
(2) This order shall come into force on the 1st day of September 1992.

2. Tariff Amended—The Tariff is hereby amended by revoking so
much of Part I as relates to items 4011.20.02, 4011.20.08, 4011.20.11,
4011.20.19, 4015.19.00, 4818.40.01, 6212.90.19, and 9503.90.09, and
substituting the Tariff items, rates of duty, and statistical keys specified in
the Schedule to this order.

3. Consequential revocations—(1) The Tarifl (Tyres) Amendment
Order 1989 (S.R. 1989/21) is hereby amended by revoking so much of the
Schedule to that order as relates to Tariff items 4011.20.02, 4011.20.08,
and 4011.20.19.
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(2) The Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment Order (No.2) 1989 (S.R.
1989/147) is hereby amended by revoking so much of the Schedule to that
order as relates to Tariff items 4015.19.00 and 6212.90.19.

(3) The Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment Order (No. 5) 1990 (S.R.
1990/842) is hereby amended by revoking so much of the Schedule to that
order as relates to Tariff item 4011.20.11.



SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED

PARTI
THE STANDARD TARIFF
Statistical Key Rates of Duty
Number Code Unit Goods Normal Preferential
Tariff Tariff
Chapter 40
Rubber and articles thereof
40.11 New pneumatic tyres, of rubber:
4011.20 - Of a kind used on buses or lorries:
-~ For use in the assembly of motor vehicles as may be
determined by the Minister in accordance with section 14
of this Act:
4011.20.03 - — —Internal rim diameter less than 495 mm 20 AU Free
CA Free
LLDC Free
. Pac Free
. Light truck (internal rim diameter not exceeding
360 mm regardless of ply rating):
Olc No. ..... Bias ply
09s No. ..... Radial ply
. . .. Other llfgt truck:
11L No. ..... Bias ply
19r No. ..... ply
. Other:
21n No. ..... Bias ply
29¢ No. ..... Radial ply
4011.20.07 - - - Other Free Free
01s No. . . Bias ply
09p No. Radial ply
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SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued

Statistical Key

Rates of Duty

Number Code Unit Goods Normal Preferential
Tariff Tariff
New pneumatic tyres, of, etc.—continued
- Of a kind used on buses, etc.—continued
- - Other:
4011.20.12 - — - Internal rim diameter less than 495 mm 22,5 é[AJ gcg
LLDC Free
. ) Pac Free
. Light truck (internal rim diameter not exceeding
360 mm regardless of ply rating):
0ls No. ..... Bias ply
091 No. ..... Radial ply
. . . . Other lifﬁt truck:
11k No. ..... Bias ply
19 No. ..... Radial ply
. . .. Other:
216 No. ..... Bias ply
298 No. ..... Radial ply
4011.20.18 — —=Other Free Free
0lL No. ....Biasply
09F No. ....Radial ply
40.15 Articles of apparel and clothing accessories (including gloves),
for all purposes, of vulcanised rubber other rubber:
- Gloves:
4015.19 — - Other:
4015.19.01 008 pr ---Household Free Free
4015.19.09 — — = Other 19 AU Free
CA 6
LDC 15
except MY)
LDC Free
. . . L. Pac Free
01a pr . . . Of types suited for industrial, scientific or similar

nrnoses
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48.18

4818.40

4818.40.02
4818.40.05

62.12

6212.90

6212.90.11
6212.90.18

Chapter 48

Paper and paperboard; articles of paper pulp, of paper or of paperboard

00D
00c

Toilet paper, handkerchiefs, cleansing tissues, towels,
tablecloths, serviettes, napkins for babies, tampons, bed sheets
and similar householci, sanitary or hospital articles, articles of
apparel and clothing accessories, of paper pulp, paper, cellulose
wadding or webs of cellulose fibres:

- Sanitary towels and tampons, napkins and napkin liners for
babies and similar sanitary articles:

— - Sanitary towels 12.5
~ - Tampons Free

Chapter 62

Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, not knitted or crocheted

00e
00x

Brassiéres, ﬁir«lles, corsets, braces, susgenders, garters and

similar articles and parts t‘:ereof, whether or not knitted or

crocheted:

- Other:

- - Parts of the articles of the heading:

— — — Shoulder straps, made up Free

— ——Other 40

Free
Free

Pac Free
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SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued

Statistical Key Rates of Duty
Number Code Unit Goods Normal Preferential
Tariff Tariff
Chapter 95
Toys, games and sports requisites; parts and accessories thereof
95.03 Other toys; reduced-size (“scale”) models and similar
recreational models, working or not; puzzles of all kinds:
9503.90 - Other:
9503.90.11 00a - - Rubber balloons Free Free
9503.90.19 — - Other 18.5 AU Free
CA 125
LDC 15
LLDC Free
Pac Free
0lL . . Skipping roPes; balls; hoops
111 . Toy binoculars; toy clocks without motors; toy cameras;
toy microscopes; t(()f/ telescopes
19¢ odel railways and accessories, other than those of
subheading No. 9503.10
. . . Other toys:
21E . .. . Of plastics
318 . ... Of wood
391 . .. .Other

BOB MacFARLANE,
Acting for Clerk of the Executive Council.
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EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order, which comes into effect on 1 September 1992,—

(a) Provides for the translation to Part I of the Tariff of current Part II duty concessions
covering made up shoulder straps, tampons, and tyres for buses or trucks having an
internal rim diameter of not less than 495 millimetres:

(b) Removes the duty on household rubber gloves and rubber balloons in view of the fact
there is no longer any local manufacture of such goods,

Issued under the authority of the Acts and Regulations Publication Act 1989.
Date of notification in Gazette: 16 July 1992.
This order is administered in the Ministry of Commerce.



